
89: Construction

!" Feature

TUVW：Body Color

Y   Z  [:Standard(White \W)

Y        ]：Marking

^        _：Alphanumeric (10W~60W)

(`abcdefgh iYj）

(According to the customer request to

provide corresponding identification)

1 2 3

Wire-wound or metal oxide film StentsCeramic shell

ÃÄÅ

Iron plate

2Æ

SiO2 materials

Ç$%ÈÉÊË "!Ñ$%'Ò

ⅠlmnopqrsGHtuvmwx
Compact type with safety design of non-flammability and insulation

Ⅱz{|9t}~
Stable long life

Ⅲofg�=�wx�[
Low inductance is available

RoHSⅣ���� de
Products meet EU-RoHS

ªÌ
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"#$%Reference Standards
JIS C 5201-1

MQH CERAMICS RESISTORDE2=F
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GHIJ Dimensions

K¿
Type

MQH

��Dimensions(mm)
:;
Power

10W

15W

20W

25W

30W

40W

50W

L

48.0 1.5±

63.5 2.0±

75.0 2.5±

90.0 2.5±

L1

25.0 1.0±

25.0 1.0±

25.0 1.0±

40.0 1.2±

40.0 1.2±

40.0 1.2±

40.0 1.2±

L2

4.5 0.5±

7.0 0.5±

7.0 0.5±

48.0 1.5±

63.5 2.0±

90.0 2.5±

10.0 0.5±

9.50 0.5±

9.50 0.5±

9.50 0.5±

W

12.5 1.2±

12.5 1.2±

9.5 1.0±

19.0 1.5±

19.0 1.5±

19.0 1.5±

19.0 1.5±

W1

5 0.3±

6 3 0.3. ±

6 3 0.3. ±

7.5 0.5±

7.5 0.5±

7.5 0.5±

7.5 0.5±

H

12.5 1.2±

12.5 1.2±

9.5 1.0±

19.0 1.5±

19.0 1.5±

19.0 1.5±

19.0 1.5±

H1 H2

10 3 0± .

10 3 0± .

11 3 0± .

11 3 0± .

13 3 0± .

13 3 0± .

13 3 0± .

13 3 0± .

16.5+2
-1

21.0+2
-1

21.0+2
-1

30.0+2.5
-1.5

28.0+2.5
-1.5

28.0+2.5
-1.5

28.0+2.5
-1.5

P

32.5 2.0±

47.5 2.0±

47.5 2.0±

35 2.0±

52 2.0±

67 2.0±

67 2.0±

t

0.5 0.3±

0.5 0.3±

0.5 0.3±

0.5 0.3±

0.5 0.3±

0.5 0.3±

0.4 0.3±

Φh1

Φh1

2.5 0.3±

2.5 0.3±

2.5 0.3±

3 0 0.3. ±

3 0 0.3. ±

3 0 0.3. ±

2 0 0.3. ±

60W 40.0 1.2±90.0 2.5± 9.50 0.5± 19.0 1.5± 7.5 0.5± 19.0 1.5± 28.0+2.5
-1.5 67 2.0±

0.5 0.3± 3 0 0.3. ±

K¿
Type

MQH

��Dimensions(mm)
:;
Power

10W

15W

20W

25W

30W

40W

50W

P1

8.0 1.0±

8.0 1.0±

10.0 1.0±

10.0 1.0±

10.0 1.0±

8.0 1.0±

8.0 1.0±

P2

6.0 1.0±

8.0 1.0±

8.0 1.0±

8.0 1.0±

6.0 1.0±

6.0 1.0±

6.0 1.0±

W2

12.0 0.5±

17.0 0.5±

17.0 0.5±

17.0 0.5±

12.0 0.5±

12.0 0.5±

12.0 0.5±

W3

3.0 0.3± 2.8 0.3±

4.3 0.3±

4.3 0.3±

4.3 0.3±

2.8 0.3±

2.8 0.3±

2.8 0.3±

3.0 0.3±

3.0 0.3±

3.0 0.3±

3.0 0.3±

3.0 0.3±

3.0 0.3±

K t1

4.0 0.2±

4.0 0.2±

4.2 0.2±

4.2 0.2±

4.2 0.2±

4.2 0.2±

4.2 0.2±

4.2 0.2±

0.8 0.3±

0.8 0.3±

0.8 0.3±

0.8 0.3±

0.8 0.3±

0.8 0.3±

60W 10.0 1.0± 8.0 1.0± 17.0 0.5± 4.3 0.3±3.0 0.3± 0.8 0.3±

L
P

L1

H1 H2

t1

W2

W3
P1
P2K

L2

W

H

t

ΦE

ΦE

0.6 0.3±

W1
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KL(MNO*+: Derating Curve

Ô Example
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MQH (wire wound type )
155

ÓÎ5s℃ ℃Ambient temperature( )
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MQH( Metal oxide film type)

70

ÓÎ5s℃ ℃Ambient temperature( )
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;<、=>?@AB2CPower And Resistance etc

89:;
( )Rated Power W

QLÍÎ
Resistance Range(Ω) ÏrÐ¤=>

MaxWorking Voltage
Ïr¶·=>

MaxOverload Voltage
º=>Dielectric

Withstanding Voltage
5s®²

T.C.R&'# Metal oxide film type

1000V

&'#Matel
oxide film
±350PPM/℃

Wirewound!"#
±100PPM/℃

1000V

1000V

10

15

20

25

30

100 39K~

100 50K~

100 100K~

350V

350V

500V

750V

1000V

1500V

1500V

1500V

40 1500V1000V

!"#Wire wound type

100 100K~

100 100K~

100 100K~

0.01 3K~

0.01 10K~

0.05 20K~

0.1~20K

0.1~20K

0.1~20K

50 1500V1000V100 100K~ 0.1~20K

60 1500V1000V100 100K~ 0.1~20K
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PQRQ rdering InformationO

Ô example
MQH 10 J R100 A

#�Type 89:;
Rated Power

OPL
Tolerance

=QL（Ω）
Resistance

ÀÁÂ
Sperial code

J 5± %
± %F 1
± %G 2

R100 0 1= .
1R00 1=
10R0 10=
1000 100=

10:10W
25:25W
100:100W

MQH

����：���fg��t�u�[wx，����u�d，
Ⅰfg�@#���[wxq��
Ⅱfg�=��[wxq��
Ⅲfg� ¡r>�[uwxq��
Ⅳfgr|9tqo¢tu£¤[¥¦§[u�[wxq��
��¨©ª«，¬­®��u¦¯°k @k xcom.comwx w

We also provide products for below functions
Mini size designⅠ
Non-inductive products designⅡ
Anti-pulse high voltage designⅢ
Design resistor for High stability and reliable military supplies andⅣ
industrial products .

More details please contact with our engineer. kwx@kwxcom.com

To meet your request :

A!"#

Wirewound type

B $%&'#

Metal oxide film type

C()#

Glass core

MQH CERAMICS RESISTORDE2=F
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STPeformance

*+�±
Test Items
=QL
Resistance
5s®²

. .T C R
³A´µ¶·
Short time overload
¶·¸¹
Load life
º»¶·¸¹
Load life in humidity
5s¼½
Temperature cycle
BCº¾
Resistance to soldering hea
GH=Q
Insulation resistancet

K¿L
Performance Requirements

K9uOPLM
Within specified tolerance
K9LM

Within specified T.C.R

±(1%R+0.05Ω)

±(5%R+0.1Ω)

±(5%R+0.1Ω)

±(1%R+0.05Ω)

±(1%R+0.05Ω

＞100MΩ

*+,-

Test Methods(JIS C 5201-1)

10./0123 mm
Measuring points are 10mm from the end cap

10045+ ℃

Room temperature+100℃
10 5789:;  <

10 times the rated power for 5 seconds

Rated voltage at 70 for 1,000 hours℃
1.5hr ON/0.5hr OFF Cycles

40 9589=> ℃， % , @ARH 1000
Rated voltage at 40 ,95%RH for 1,000 hours℃
5 cycles for -25 (30min);room temp.(30min)℃

85 (30min)room temp.(30min)～+ ℃
260 ±5 for 10 seconds(℃ ℃ )BCD

350℃ ℃±10 for 3.5 seconds(EBC）

500V 1GH.*  IJ

500V insulation test 1min.


